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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN
PENNSYLVANIA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

In Re: The Matter of Withdrawing Gaming Employee Permittee and
Non-Gaming Employee Registration Applications

ORDER

And now, this 21* day of February 2024, the Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board (Board),
having received the report of the Bureau of Licensing, finds that the gaming and non-gaming
employees on the list attached hereto no longer require occupation permits or registrations as
follows:

1. The gaming and non-gaming employees submitted applications and caused application
fees to be submitted to the Board.

2. The occupation permits or registrations are no longer required due to various reasons,
including but not limited to a rescinded job offer; failure of the employee to report for work; or the
employee’s acceptance of a job with another employer.

3. Because the occupation permit or registration is no longer required, requests for
withdrawals have been submitted to the Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board.

4. After review of the requests for withdrawal, neither the Bureau of Licensing nor the
Office of Enforcement Counsel objects to the withdrawals.

5. The Board has delegated authority to the Director of Licensing to grant routine
withdrawal requests for occupation permit or registration applications provided the list of granted
withdrawals is regularly presented to the Board for approval.

6. Pursuant to 4 Pa.C.S. § 1202(a), the Board has jurisdiction over every aspect of the

authorization, operation and play of slot machines and table games in this Commonwealth.
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IT IS ORDERED that the Board approves the attached list submitted by the Bureau of

Licensing for the withdrawal of applications for occupation permits and registrations.
BY THE BOARD:
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Denise J. Smyler
Chair

DATED: February 21, 2024

If you disagree with the Board’s Decision and Order you have the right to file an appeal with
the Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania within 30 days of the date the Order. See Pennsylvania

Rule of Appellate Procedure 1512.
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Gaming Control Board

DATE: January 31, 2024
TO: PGCB Board Members
FROM: Sean Hannon

Director

Bureau of Licensing

RE: Withdrawal of Permits and/or Registrations for February 21, 2024 Board Meeting

The Bureau of Licensing (BOL) has received and processed withdrawal requests for the
applicants on the attached list. Neither BOL nor the Office of Enforcement Counsel
object to the withdrawal of the applications submitted by these individuals.

A summary of the withdrawals on the attached list is detailed below.

Gaming Level 2 Withdrawal Applications 8

Gaming Withdrawal Applications 46
Non-Gaming Withdrawal Applications 40
Total Withdrawals 94

Deanna Pare wﬂw
Deanna Parr Sherry Morgan

Employee Permitting Unit Enterprise Licensing Unit
Bureau of Licensing Bureau of Licensing




Gaming Control Board

Pennsylvania

Withdrawal Summary
Between 12/16/2023 and 1/26/2024

GID/APID Type Name

Title

Associated Entity

Decision Date

Applicant Type: Non-Gaming

165454-1
159565-1
161589-1
146614-2
163096-1
163478-1

162378-1
163748-1
161778-1
162372-1
163502-1
165107-1

160900-1
163100-1
165066-1
165249-1
162853-1
162394-1
164793-1
163747-1
163248-1
163263-1
135937-1
165520-1
164216-1
161328-1
165123-1
161333-1
161325-1
163479-1

2 2 2 2 Z2 Z

Z2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z

2 2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2

Steven Warner
Janelle Olisewski
Japhillip Holmes

Talia Moczo

pipefitter

Bartender

Events Security Officer

Bartender

Alexander Jefferson Game Presenter

Anastasios
Kavallieratos

Anya Metts

Basir Matthews

Game Presenter

Game Presenter

Game Presenter

Brandon Thompson Game Presenter

Ciara Bradley
Crystal Young

Daniel Mendez-
Williams

Deandrea Carroll
Denesha Hunter
Derek Chapman

Dimitre Herrera

Game Presenter
Game Presenter

Game Presenter

Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter

Game Presenter

Dominique Fulwood Game Presenter

Duane Warder
Elaine Holly
Ja'Nae Lee
Judah Lewis
Kevin Jestus
Markiera Brown
Matthew Janoff
Miriam Whitney
Nicole Nathaniel
Patrick Rich
Sterling Swinney
Tahera Johnson

Tiara Rodriguez

Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter

Game Presenter

Ainsworth, Inc.

Downs Racing LP
Downs Racing LP
Downs Racing LP
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC

Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC

Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC

1/19/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024

1/19/2024
1/23/2024
1/23/2024
1/5/2024

1/23/2024
1/23/2024

1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/23/2024
1/23/2024
1/19/2024
1/5/2024
1/23/2024
1/23/2024
1/23/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/19/2024
1/23/2024
1/23/2024
1/19/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/19/2024
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162846-1
129763-1

446-2
162461-1
159830-1
162819-1
165358-1
165171-1
163442-1
165325-1

2 2 2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z Z Z

Veronica Brinkley
Michael Manger
Christopher Couch
Charese Farrington
Ann Lynn
Harmony Guest
Angela Leach
Benjamin Kelly
Camille White

Terri Cohen

Applicant Type: Gaming

164282-1

164302-1

111814-2
140569-1

163103-1
163338-1
164884-1
160808-1
160641-1
163776-1
162433-1
160217-1

160611-1

159562-1

162648-1

162313-1

162760-1

G

G

O ®

O 060 60 60 606 0

®

Shaneika Neal
Stephanie Bennett

Ivori Jenkins

Matthew Reynado

Gary Hicks
Marcus Adkison
Christina Holmes
Christine Dowell
Tyquece Gerald
Marco Diaz Barria
Kyle Mirolli

Logan Stepp-

Williams
Alexander Young
Andrew Robison
Jacob Felix

Breonna Thomas

Burgande Jones

Withdrawal Summary

Game Presenter
Staff Photographer
Housekeeper
Specialty Bartender
Banquet Server
Banquet Server

EVS Supervisor

Bell & Valet Attendant
Beverage Bartender
Sous Chef

CC - Customer Service
Agent

CC - Customer Service
Agent

Dealer

Customer Experience
Associate

Risk Agent

Customer Service Agent
Cage Cashier

Cage Cashier

Count Room Attendant
Dealer

Security Officer

Player Services Cage
Cashier

Security Officer
Security Officer

Table Games Dealer
PIV - Player Experience

Specialist

PIV - Player Experience
Specialist - Remote Positi

Between 12/16/2023 and 1/26/2024

Evolution US, LLC

PG Graphics, LLC

PID, LLC

Rivers Philadelphia

Stadium Casino LLC (Westmoreland)
Stadium Casino LLC (Westmoreland)
The Rivers Casino

The Rivers Casino

The Rivers Casino

Washington Trotting Association

BetMGM, LLC
BetMGM, LLC

Chester Downs and Marina LLC

Crown PA Gaming, Inc. DBA Draft Kings

Digital Gaming Corporation USA
Digital Gaming Corporation USA
Downs Racing LP

Downs Racing LP

Greenwood Gaming and Entertainment Inc

Mount Airy #1 LLC

Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc

Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc

Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc

(York)

Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc

(York)

Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc

(York)
Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC

Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC

1/23/2024
1/19/2024
1/23/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/19/2024
1/23/2024

1/5/2024

1/19/2024

1/5/2024
1/23/2024

1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/23/2024
1/19/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/19/2024
1/5/2024

1/5/2024

1/5/2024

1/23/2024

1/23/2024

1/5/2024
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162673-1

162962-1

165396-1

160797-1

164055-1
164206-1
161066-1

161513-1
125155-2
161745-1
112541-3
160540-1

160880-1
164021-1
157108-1

163948-1
163949-1
164249-1
162788-1

164528-1
110218-2
164234-1
143274-1

164190-1
154382-1
159530-1
117746-2

159413-1

® @

G O 0 0 0 0

O ®

O 0 60 OO0 06 6

O 0 60

®

Heather Strickling
Kayonda Davis
LaTanya Johnson
Wadeja Postley

Dylan Crissman
Jose Caba Goris

Tashia Carr

Jackeline Lopez
Jamilla Green

Kalain Saunders
Mikkel Gronfeldt

Shamikah Williams-
Townsend

Stephanie Greene
Candice Oakes

Delorse Jackson

Markeeta Belford
Richard Baxendell
Tanner Shade

Tyrone Cox

Samuel Synder
Thomas Lunde
Tracy Cole
Richard Migliaccio

John Tate
Ryan Turney
Danielle McKinney

Devon Pharr

Max Fuson

Withdrawal Summary
Between 12/16/2023 and 1/26/2024

PIV - Player Experience
Specialist - Remote Positi

PIV - Player Experience
Specialist - Remote Positi

PIV - Player Experience
Specialist - Remote Positi

PIV - Player Experience
Specialist

Sr Ops Agent - FBG
OPS SR AGENT

customer service sr agent -
FBG

Security Officer
Dealer
Dealer
Product Owner

Table Games Dealer

Cage Cashier
Table Games Dealer

Player Services
Representative

Table Games Dealer
Table Games Dealer
Security Officer Il
Security Officer

Security Officer
Table Games Dealer
Players' Services Attendant

(Shared Services)
Community Manager

Security Officer
Security Officer
Agent — Customer Support

Manager - Payments &
Fraud

Sup — Customer Support

Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC
Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC
Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC
Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC

PointsBet Pennsylvania LLC
PointsBet Pennsylvania LLC

PointsBet Pennsylvania LLC

Rivers Philadelphia

Rivers Philadelphia

Rivers Philadelphia

Sports Information Services Limited
Stadium Casino RE LLC (Philadelphia)

Stadium Casino RE LLC (Philadelphia)
The Rivers Casino

The Rivers Casino

The Rivers Casino
The Rivers Casino
The Rivers Casino

Valley Forge Convention Center Partners,
LLC

Washington Trotting Association
Washington Trotting Association
Washington Trotting Association

Wind Creek Bethlehem, LLC

Woodlands Fayette, LLC
Woodlands Fayette, LLC
WSI US, LLC
WSI US, LLC

WSI US, LLC

1/5/2024

1/5/2024

1/19/2024

1/5/2024

1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024

1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/19/2024
1/5/2024

1/24/2024
1/5/2024
1/19/2024

1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024

1/19/2024
1/19/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024

1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/23/2024
1/5/2024

1/23/2024
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Withdrawal Summary

Between 12/16/2023 and

Applicant Type: Gaming Level 2

24018-6
163026-1

162773-1

65316-5
132787-2

160934-1

47710-5

64936-3

G2
G2

G2

G2
G2

G2

G2

G2

John McNeill
Kristopher Hollis

Swapna Pentyala

Christopher Bowles
Erijhana Hawkins
Jones

Mary DeSantis

John Breault

Paul Newman

Applicant Type: Gaming

158957-1 VG Hailey Hutton
Applicant Type Count
Gaming Level 2 8
Gaming 46
Non-Gaming 40
Total 914

Security Investigator
Cashier/Player Services
Rep

Cashier/Player Services
Rep

Cage Shift Supervisor(C)
Dual Rate Table Games
Dealer(C)

Table Games Dual Rate
Supervisor/Dealer

Table Game Assistant Floor
Manager

Supervisor - Slots(C)

DUN-Cashier

1/26/2024

Chester Downs and Marina LLC
PID, LLC

PID, LLC

Stadium Casino RE LLC (Philadelphia)
Stadium Casino RE LLC (Philadelphia)
Valley Forge Convention Center Partners,
LLC

Washington Trotting Association

Wind Creek Bethlehem, LLC

Raceway Management Company Inc. -
Duncannon

1/5/2024
1/5/2024

1/5/2024

1/23/2024
1/23/2024

1/5/2024

1/5/2024

1/23/2024

1/19/2024





