FILED February 23, 2024 11521-2024 Board Clerk PGCB

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF DAUPHIN PENNSYLVANIA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

In Re: The Matter of Withdrawing Gaming Employee Permittee and Non-Gaming Employee Registration Applications

<u>ORDER</u>

And now, this 21st day of February 2024, the Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board (Board), having received the report of the Bureau of Licensing, finds that the gaming and non-gaming employees on the list attached hereto no longer require occupation permits or registrations as follows:

1. The gaming and non-gaming employees submitted applications and caused application fees to be submitted to the Board.

2. The occupation permits or registrations are no longer required due to various reasons, including but not limited to a rescinded job offer; failure of the employee to report for work; or the employee's acceptance of a job with another employer.

3. Because the occupation permit or registration is no longer required, requests for withdrawals have been submitted to the Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board.

4. After review of the requests for withdrawal, neither the Bureau of Licensing nor the Office of Enforcement Counsel objects to the withdrawals.

5. The Board has delegated authority to the Director of Licensing to grant routine withdrawal requests for occupation permit or registration applications provided the list of granted withdrawals is regularly presented to the Board for approval.

6. Pursuant to 4 Pa.C.S. § 1202(a), the Board has jurisdiction over every aspect of the authorization, operation and play of slot machines and table games in this Commonwealth.

IT IS ORDERED that the Board approves the attached list submitted by the Bureau of Licensing for the withdrawal of applications for occupation permits and registrations.

BY THE BOARD:

Denise 9 Drugh

Denise J. Smyler Chair

DATED: February 21, 2024

If you disagree with the Board's Decision and Order you have the right to file an appeal with the Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania within 30 days of the date the Order. *See* Pennsylvania Rule of Appellate Procedure 1512.





- DATE: January 31, 2024
- TO: PGCB Board Members
- FROM: Sean Hannon Director Bureau of Licensing

RE: Withdrawal of Permits and/or Registrations for February 21, 2024 Board Meeting

The Bureau of Licensing (BOL) has received and processed withdrawal requests for the applicants on the attached list. Neither BOL nor the Office of Enforcement Counsel object to the withdrawal of the applications submitted by these individuals.

A summary of the withdrawals on the attached list is detailed below.

Gaming Level 2 Withdrawal Applications	8
Gaming Withdrawal Applications	46
Non-Gaming Withdrawal Applications	40
Total Withdrawals	94

Deanna Parr

Deanna Parr Employee Permitting Unit Bureau of Licensing

SherryMorgen

Sherry Morgan I (Enterprise Licensing Unit Bureau of Licensing



Withdrawal Summary Between 12/16/2023 and 1/26/2024

GID/APID	Туре	Name	Title	Associated Entity	Decision Date
Applicant Type: Non-Gaming					
165454-1	Ν	Steven Warner	pipefitter	Ainsworth, Inc.	1/19/2024
159565-1	Ν	Janelle Olisewski	Bartender	Downs Racing LP	1/5/2024
161589-1	Ν	Japhillip Holmes	Events Security Officer	Downs Racing LP	1/5/2024
146614-2	Ν	Talia Moczo	Bartender	Downs Racing LP	1/5/2024
163096-1	Ν	Alexander Jefferson	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/5/2024
163478-1	Ν	Anastasios Kavallieratos	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/5/2024
162378-1	Ν	Anya Metts	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/19/2024
163748-1	Ν	Basir Matthews	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/23/2024
161778-1	Ν	Brandon Thompson	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/23/2024
162372-1	Ν	Ciara Bradley	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/5/2024
163502-1	Ν	Crystal Young	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/23/2024
165107-1	Ν	Daniel Mendez- Williams	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/23/2024
160900-1	Ν	Deandrea Carroll	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/5/2024
163100-1	Ν	Denesha Hunter	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/5/2024
165066-1	Ν	Derek Chapman	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/23/2024
165249-1	Ν	Dimitre Herrera	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/23/2024
162853-1	Ν	Dominique Fulwood	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/19/2024
162394-1	Ν	Duane Warder	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/5/2024
164793-1	Ν	Elaine Holly	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/23/2024
163747-1	Ν	Ja'Nae Lee	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/23/2024
163248-1	Ν	Judah Lewis	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/23/2024
163263-1	Ν	Kevin Jestus	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/5/2024
135937-1	Ν	Markiera Brown	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/5/2024
165520-1	Ν	Matthew Janoff	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/19/2024
164216-1	Ν	Miriam Whitney	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/23/2024
161328-1	Ν	Nicole Nathaniel	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/23/2024
165123-1	Ν	Patrick Rich	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/19/2024
161333-1	Ν	Sterling Swinney	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/5/2024
161325-1	Ν	Tahera Johnson	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/5/2024
163479-1	Ν	Tiara Rodriguez	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/19/2024



Withdrawal Summary Between 12/16/2023 and 1/26/2024

162846-1	Ν	Veronica Brinkley	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	1/23/2024
129763-1	Ν	Michael Manger	Staff Photographer	PG Graphics, LLC	1/19/2024
446-2	Ν	Christopher Couch	Housekeeper	PID, LLC	1/23/2024
162461-1	Ν	Charese Farrington	Specialty Bartender	Rivers Philadelphia	1/5/2024
159830-1	Ν	Ann Lynn	Banquet Server	Stadium Casino LLC (Westmoreland)	1/5/2024
162819-1	Ν	Harmony Guest	Banquet Server	Stadium Casino LLC (Westmoreland)	1/5/2024
165358-1	Ν	Angela Leach	EVS Supervisor	The Rivers Casino	1/5/2024
165171-1	Ν	Benjamin Kelly	Bell & Valet Attendant	The Rivers Casino	1/5/2024
163442-1	Ν	Camille White	Beverage Bartender	The Rivers Casino	1/19/2024
165325-1	Ν	Terri Cohen	Sous Chef	Washington Trotting Association	1/23/2024
Applicar	nt T	ype: Gaming			
164282-1	G	Shaneika Neal	CC - Customer Service Agent	BetMGM, LLC	1/5/2024
164302-1	G	Stephanie Bennett	CC - Customer Service Agent	BetMGM, LLC	1/19/2024
111814-2	G	Ivori Jenkins	Dealer	Chester Downs and Marina LLC	1/5/2024
140569-1	G	Matthew Reynado	Customer Experience Associate	Crown PA Gaming, Inc. DBA Draft Kings	1/23/2024
163103-1	G	Gary Hicks	Risk Agent	Digital Gaming Corporation USA	1/5/2024
163338-1	G	Marcus Adkison	Customer Service Agent	Digital Gaming Corporation USA	1/5/2024
164884-1	G	Christina Holmes	Cage Cashier	Downs Racing LP	1/23/2024
160808-1	G	Christine Dowell	Cage Cashier	Downs Racing LP	1/19/2024
160641-1	G	Tyquece Gerald	Count Room Attendant	Greenwood Gaming and Entertainment Inc	1/5/2024
163776-1	G	Marco Diaz Barria	Dealer	Mount Airy #1 LLC	1/5/2024
162433-1	G	Kyle Mirolli	Security Officer	Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc	1/19/2024
160217-1	G	Logan Stepp- Williams	Player Services Cage Cashier	Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc	1/5/2024
160611-1	G	Alexander Young	Security Officer	Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc (York)	1/5/2024
159562-1	G	Andrew Robison	Security Officer	Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc (York)	1/5/2024
162648-1	G	Jacob Felix	Table Games Dealer	Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc (York)	1/23/2024
162313-1	G	Breonna Thomas	PIV - Player Experience Specialist	Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC	1/23/2024
162760-1	G	Burgande Jones	PIV - Player Experience Specialist - Remote Positi	Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC	1/5/2024





Withdrawal Summary Between 12/16/2023 and 1/26/2024

162673-1	G	Heather Strickling	PIV - Player Experience Specialist - Remote Positi	Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC	1/5/2024
162962-1	G	Kayonda Davis	PIV - Player Experience Specialist - Remote Positi	Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC	1/5/2024
165396-1	G	LaTanya Johnson	PIV - Player Experience Specialist - Remote Positi	Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC	1/19/2024
160797-1	G	Wadeja Postley	PIV - Player Experience Specialist	Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC	1/5/2024
164055-1	G	Dylan Crissman	Sr Ops Agent - FBG	PointsBet Pennsylvania LLC	1/5/2024
164206-1	G	Jose Caba Goris	OPS SR AGENT	PointsBet Pennsylvania LLC	1/5/2024
161066-1	G	Tashia Carr	customer service sr agent - FBG	PointsBet Pennsylvania LLC	1/5/2024
161513-1	G	Jackeline Lopez	Security Officer	Rivers Philadelphia	1/5/2024
125155-2	G	Jamilla Green	Dealer	Rivers Philadelphia	1/5/2024
161745-1	G	Kalain Saunders	Dealer	Rivers Philadelphia	1/5/2024
112541-3	G	Mikkel Gronfeldt	Product Owner	Sports Information Services Limited	1/19/2024
160540-1	G	Shamikah Williams- Townsend	Table Games Dealer	Stadium Casino RE LLC (Philadelphia)	1/5/2024
160880-1	G	Stephanie Greene	Cage Cashier	Stadium Casino RE LLC (Philadelphia)	1/24/2024
164021-1	G	Candice Oakes	Table Games Dealer	The Rivers Casino	1/5/2024
157108-1	G	Delorse Jackson	Player Services Representative	The Rivers Casino	1/19/2024
163948-1	G	Markeeta Belford	Table Games Dealer	The Rivers Casino	1/5/2024
163949-1	G	Richard Baxendell	Table Games Dealer	The Rivers Casino	1/5/2024
164249-1	G	Tanner Shade	Security Officer II	The Rivers Casino	1/5/2024
162788-1	G	Tyrone Cox	Security Officer	Valley Forge Convention Center Partners, LLC	1/5/2024
164528-1	G	Samuel Synder	Security Officer	Washington Trotting Association	1/19/2024
110218-2	G	Thomas Lunde	Table Games Dealer	Washington Trotting Association	1/19/2024
164234-1	G	Tracy Cole	Players' Services Attendant	Washington Trotting Association	1/5/2024
143274-1	G	Richard Migliaccio	(Shared Services) Community Manager	Wind Creek Bethlehem, LLC	1/5/2024
164190-1	G	John Tate	Security Officer	Woodlands Fayette, LLC	1/5/2024
154382-1	G	Ryan Turney	Security Officer	Woodlands Fayette, LLC	1/5/2024
159530-1	G	Danielle McKinney	Agent – Customer Support	WSI US, LLC	1/23/2024
117746-2	G	Devon Pharr	Manager - Payments & Fraud	WSI US, LLC	1/5/2024
159413-1	G	Max Fuson	Sup – Customer Support	WSI US, LLC	1/23/2024



Withdrawal Summary Between 12/16/2023 and 1/26/2024

Applicant Type: Gaming Level 2

04040.0	00	L.L		Observe Dense and Maria a U.O.	4/5/0004
24018-6	G2	John McNeill	Security Investigator	Chester Downs and Marina LLC	1/5/2024
163026-1	G2	Kristopher Hollis	Cashier/Player Services Rep	PID, LLC	1/5/2024
162773-1	G2	Swapna Pentyala	Cashier/Player Services Rep	PID, LLC	1/5/2024
65316-5	G2	Christopher Bowles	Cage Shift Supervisor(C)	Stadium Casino RE LLC (Philadelphia)	1/23/2024
132787-2	G2	Erijhana Hawkins Jones	Dual Rate Table Games Dealer(C)	Stadium Casino RE LLC (Philadelphia)	1/23/2024
160934-1	G2	Mary DeSantis	Table Games Dual Rate Supervisor/Dealer	Valley Forge Convention Center Partners, LLC	1/5/2024
47710-5	G2	John Breault	Table Game Assistant Floor Manager	Washington Trotting Association	1/5/2024
64936-3	G2	Paul Newman	Supervisor - Slots(C)	Wind Creek Bethlehem, LLC	1/23/2024
Applicar	nt Ty	ype: Gaming			
158957-1	VG	Hailey Hutton	DUN-Cashier	Raceway Management Company Inc	1/19/2024

Duncannon

Applicant Type	Count
Gaming Level 2	8
Gaming	46
Non-Gaming	40
Total	94